Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Indian Point Station
Broadway & Bleakley Avenue
Buchanan, NY 10511
Telephone (914) 737-8116

January 24, 1992

Re: Indian Point Unit No. 2 Docket No. 50-247

Document Control Desk US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Station P1-137 Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Revision to Emergency Plan

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(q) and 10 CFR 50.4(b)(5) Con Edison submits herewith a controlled copy of page changes to Books 1 and 2 of the Emergency Plan for Indian Point Unit Nos. 1 and 2. These changes do not reduce the effectiveness of the Emergency Plan and the Emergency Plan as a whole continues to meet the standard of 50.47(b) and the requirements of Appendix E to 10 CFR 50.

It is requested that you sign and return the controlled copy routing sheet to acknowledge receipt of these changes. Please note that the home telephone numbers provided in Appendix A, B and C are proprietary information and are not intended for general dissemination.

Should you or your staff have any questions, please contact Mr. Charles W. Jackson, Manager, Nuclear Safety and Licensing.

Very truly yours,

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Thomas T. Martin (2 copies)
Regional Administrator - Region I
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406-1498

140004

030133

Senior Resident Inspector US Nuclear Regulatory Commission PO Box 38 Buchanan, NY 10511

9202190131 920124 PDR ADOCK 05000247 FDR Day.